FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS
VOLUME I: AUTOMATED STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
AUTOMATED STUDENT DATA ELEMENTS

APPENDIX E
FEFP PROGRAM NUMBERS

Implementation Date:
Fiscal Year 1987-88
December 23, 1987

Program/Category

Basic Programs

* K-3 Basic
4-8 Basic
9-12 Basic

** K-3 Basic, with ESE Services
4-8 Basic, with ESE Services
9-12 Basic, with ESE Services

EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION
Support Level 4
Support Level 5

ESOL

VOCATIONAL 9-12
Vocational 9-12 (formerly 301-309)

OTHER PROGRAMS
Community Instructional Services (CIS) (Applicable
to years prior to 1987-88)
Nonfunded because student not eligible for FTE for
reasons other than attendance or program
membership (used in state reporting)

* Includes children of teenage parents.
** |ncludes PK disabled children.

Revised:

Volume |

FEFP Program Numbers Used for Reporting on
the Student Course Schedule Format

101
102
103
111
112
113

254
255
130

300

998

999

Effective: 7/11 Page Number: E-1



