## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS VOLUME I: AUTOMATED STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM AUTOMATED STUDENT DATA ELEMENTS

Implementation Date: Fiscal Year 1987-88 December 23, 1987

## APPENDIX E FEFP PROGRAM NUMBERS

FEFP Program Numbers Used for Reporting on the Student Course Schedule Format

* K-3 Basic 4-8 Basic 9-12 Basic  ** K-3 Basic, with ESE Services 4-8 Basic, with ESE Services 9-12 Basic, with ESE Services	101 102 103 111 112 113
EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION Support Level 4 Support Level 5	254 255
ESOL Support Level 3	130
VOCATIONAL 9-12	300
Vocational 9-12 (formerly 301-309)	300
OTHER PROGRAMS  Community Instructional Services (CIS) (Applicable to years prior to 1987-88)	998

<sup>\*</sup> Includes children of teenage parents.

Program/Category

Revised: Volume I Effective: 7/11 Page Number: E-1

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes PK disabled children.